School District of Clay County
Certificate of Substantial Completion
Having completed all requirements as outlined within the project specifications and drawings, |

certify that the project listed below is substantially completed and has been constructed in
accordance with said documents.

Project Title: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY (SCHOOL. "U")
School: ARGYLE ELEMENTARY (SCHOOL "U")
SDCC Project Number: C-8-01/02
OEFIS Project Number: 310012001
Project Architect: McCULLAR & BOATRIGHT ARCHITECTS, P.A.
Project Contractor: THOMAS MAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
Date of Substantial Completion: 20 JULY 2005

Date:

Signature: Contractor

%%V%M | Date: //‘,20’”{

gnature Projeet Architec

Date: /2-20-0k

Signature: SDCC Project Manager



MEMO

McCullar & Boatright Architects, P.A.
| | 1543 ngsley Avenue, #15, Orange Park, Florida 32073

904- FL: AA3145  Fax: 904+2648462

PROJECT NO. . C-692

PROJECT NAME : Argyle Elementary (School "U")

FROM . Brian Boatright DATE : 2 December 2005
TO : Sandy Grant

Clay County School District

REGARDING : Revised Substantial Completion Date

The substantial completion set in Change Order No. 11 is incorrect. The correct date of substantial
completion is the 20 July 2005.

The request for substantial completion inspection came on 20 July 2005 and the actual inspection was
performed on 26 July 2005 solely due to conflicts in my schedule and that of the engineers. The contractor's

request for inspection stopped the construction time clock on the 20th, and the subsequent inspection
confirmed that they were substantially complete.

In order to avoid levying liquidated damages for the delay in inspection, the substantial completion date must
be revised to 20 July 2005.

COPIES TO: FILE

S\C892\Memos - GeneraC882-36.mmo.wpd



